M, J. PARKER NO, 1 (184) WELL, 0.F.-Eoane CEK-OFO £~O

a =,
_Walton District, Roame County, ¥. Va. CTOARAS

By The Ohio Fuel 0il Co, N

Rig commenced Aug, 2, 1910, and completed Aug. 8, 1910, T

Drilling commenced Aug, 15, 1910 and completed Oct, 24, 1910, b

Contractor, Pratt Drilling Co,, Charleston, W, Va,

Drillers: Ed., Rumminger and S, S, Ferrell,

Conductor, 16t, :

When drilled in this well was turned over to the United Fuel Gas
Co. who tubed and packed it., They furnished tubing, packer,
and other fittings,

Examined and aspproved by E. H, Lange, Foreman,

Record copied from Record Books of The Ohio Fuel 0il Co.,
by C. E. Krebs, Nov, 11, 1011,

{

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Conductor 0~ 16 16
Slate and shells 16 - 2 L
Sand 0 - 1% 170
White slate 190 - 245 55
Red rock 245 - 275 30
Sand 275 - 600 325
Red rock and shells 600 - 635 35
Little and Big Dunkard Sands 635 -~ T10 75
Slate - 710 - 8% 180
Sand 890 - 910 20
(show of gas, 910-9301)
Black shdle 930 -~ 988 58
Sand _ 988 - 1013 25
Black slate and shells 1013 - 1040 27
Sangd 1040 - 1130 90
Slate and shells 1130 - 1180 50
Sand 1180 - 1215 35
Lime 1215 - 1260 45
Slate and shells 1260 - 13)110 80
Little Salt Sand 1340 - 1hk2 102
Slate 1442 - 146k 22
Salt Sand 146k - 1505 n
(o1l and gas, 1505~15L01)
"~ Slate 1540 - 1555 15
Sand 1555 - 1560 5

(1ittle water, 1560-1660t)
(hole full watery 1660-169071)

Slate 1690 - 1780 90
Black lime 1780 - 178¢ 8
Maxton Sand 1788 - 1818 30
Slate 1818 - 1840 22
Little Lime 1840 -~ 1845 5
Red rock 1845 ~ 1860 15
Lime 1260 - 1866 6
Sandy lime 1866 - 1886 20
Pencil Cave 1886 - 1900 14
Broken Big Lime 1900 - 1918 18
Second Pencil, cave

Red rock 1918 - 1954 36
Broken 1ime 1954 - 1969 15
Big Lime - 1969 - 1975 6
Blg Injun Sand (gas, 2012t) 1975 - 2012 37

Total depth 025

Ay



¥, J, PARKER NO, 1 (184) ¥¥IL, ©.F,-Rosne CEX-OF¥O 8-9

-~ ¥alton Sistriet; Roane County, W, V&r -
Conductor, 16+, o
When drilled in» ¢his well was turned over to the United Puel Gas

By The Ohio Puel 011 Co. o ,
Rig commenced Ang. 2, 1910, and eompleted Aug, 8, 1910,

| Co, who tubed and packed 1t, They furnished tubing, packer,
¢ and other fittings, )

Brilling commenced Ane. 15, 1910 and completed Oct, 24, 1910,
Examined and approved by E, H, Lange, Foremen,

Contractor, Pratt Drllling Co., Charleston, W, Va,
Drillers: Ed, Rubninger and 3. S. Fervell,

Record copled from Hecord Books of The Ohio Fusl 011 Co.,
by C. B, Krebs, Nov, 11, 1911,

Top. ZPBottom, Thickness,

Conducter 0~ 15 16
Slate and shells 16 - 20 3
gand 20 - 1IN 1P
White eglate 190 - 2us 55
Ked rock 245 - 275 30
Sand 275 - 600 325
Hed rock and shells 600 - €35 35
Little and Big Dankard Sands 635 - T10 75
Slate 710 - 29 180
Samd 830 - 910 2

(show of gas, 910-930')
Black shale 93 - 988 §s
Sand 988 - 1013 25
Black slate and shells 1013 - 1040 27
Sand 1080 ~ 1130 90
Slate and shells 1130 - 1180 50
Sand 1180 - 1215 eg
Lime 1215 - 1260 v
Slate and shells 1260 - 1 .5
Little Salt Samd 1&3 -1 102
Slate 1 - 1h6% 22
Salt 3and 1464 - 1505 by

{011 and gas, 1505-15%01)
Slate 154%0 - 1555 15
Sand 1555 - 1560 5

%Iittle water, 1560-16601)

hole full watery 1660-16901)

Slate 1690 - 1780 9%
Black lime 1780 - 1788 8
¥axton Sand 1788 - 1218 30
Slate 1818 - 18ho 22
Little Lime 18% - 1845 5
Red rock 1845 - 1860 15
Lime 1860 - 1866 6
Sandy 1ime 1866 - 1886 20
Pencil Cave 1886 - 1900 14
Broken Big Lime 1900 - 1918 18
Second Pencil, cave
Bed rock 1918 - 1954 36
B lime 1954 - 1969 15
Big Lime 1339 - 1975 6
Big Injun Sand (gas, 20121) 1975 - 2012 37

Total depth

025



